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2025 Summer Chum Releases & Returns 
1992-2025
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SSRAA Summer Chum Return, 2015 - 2025
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Chum Age-3 Survival by Site
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Chum Age-4 Survival by Site
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Summer Chum Average Weights
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Return Year
Age

3 4 5
2018 9.4 12.1 13.1
2019 8.5 11.7 12.8
2020 7.1 10.0 10.5
2021 7.1 8.8 8.6
2022 6.6 8.5 9.1
2023 6.3 8.0 8.5
2024 6.3 8.6 9.1
2025 6.5 7.9 9.3

Average (lb) 7.2 9.5 10.1
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SSRAA Summer Chum Cost Recovery
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SSRAA Summer Chum Harvest Share
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SSRAA Summer Chum Catch Share
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2025 Fall Chum Releases & Returns
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SSE AK Chum Salmon Harvest, 1990-2025
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Gillnet Chum Catch Composition D1-8

14

 -

 50,000

 100,000

 150,000

 200,000

 250,000

 300,000

 350,000

101 106 108

N
um

be
r o

f F
is

h

District

SSRAA No Mark Other Enhanced



Seine Chum Catch Composition D1-8
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Chinook
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2025 Chinook Returns & Releases
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2025 Chinook Return vs. Forecast
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SSRAA Chinook Catch Share
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Coho
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2025 Coho Returns & Releases

22

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000
19

96
19

97
19

98
19

99
20

00
20

01
20

02
20

03
20

04
20

05
20

06
20

07
20

08
20

09
20

10
20

11
20

12
20

13
20

14
20

15
20

16
20

17
20

18
20

19
20

20
20

21
20

22
20

23
20

24
20

25

To
ta

l R
el

ea
se

 (m
illi

on
s)

To
ta

l R
et

ur
n

Return Release



2025 Coho Return vs Forecast
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Preliminary 2025 Coho Survival
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SSRAA Coho Catch Share
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Value & Forecast
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SSRAA Value Estimates
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2025 SSRAA Value Estimates
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SSRAA Value Estimates - Gillnet
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SSRAA Value Estimates - Seine
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2026 Preliminary SSRAA Forecast
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2026 Preliminary SSRAA Chum Forecast
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Species Site Low Point High

Summer 
Chum

Anita 329,000 397,000 458,000

Burnett 392,000 426,000 474,000

Kendrick 678,000 809,000 1,017,000

Nakat 350,000 494,000 538,000

Neets 892,000 1,372,000 2,171,000

Port Asumcion 346,000 375,000 553,000

Total 2,987,000 3,873,000 5,211,000

Fall Chum
Burnett 12,000

Nakat 20,000

Total 32,000

Traditional Terminal Total
238,000 159,000 397,000

107,000 320,000 426,000

405,000 405,000 809,000

272,000 222,000 494,000

480,000 892,000 1,372,000

150,000 225,000 375,000

1,652,000 2,223,000 3,873,000
3,000 9,000 12,000

11,000 9,000 20,000

14,000 18,000 32,000

Number of fish



2026 Preliminary SSRAA Chum Forecast
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2026 Preliminary SSRAA Coho Forecast
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Site Traditional Terminal Total

Anita Bay 8,100 6,600 14,700

Crystal Lake 1,300 1,300 2,600

Klawock 116,600 50,000 166,600

Nakat 22,300 7,400 29,700

Neets Bay 57,300 38,200 95,500

Whitman 8,200 8,200 16,400

Total 213,800 111,700 325,500
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2026 Preliminary SSRAA Chinook Forecast
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Site Traditional Terminal Total

Anita Bay 700 6,100 6,800

Carroll Inlet 2,100 5,400 7,500

Crystal Lake 1,400 1,500 2,900

Port St. Nick 2,100 7,100 9,200

Whitman Lake 2,900 7,700 10,600

Total 9,200 27,800 37,000 0
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www.ssraa.org
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Questions?
tfrost@ssraa.org
mrose@ssraa.org
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